

From: Foi Enquiries
Sent: 18 April 2019 11:06
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: FOI-19-0547 - Sexual Health Kits
Attachments: V3 - Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your information request of 16 April 2019. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested. Our response is now detailed below.

I'm enquiring about sexual health postal testing kits. I would like to know:

(1) the amount spent in pounds sterling on sexual health postal testing kits (which are sent through the post to a person's home and then returned by them for analysis) in the past three financial years: 2018-19; 2017-18; 2016-17 – up to the latest year for which data is held.

(2) the number of sexual health postal testing kits sent to persons in the past three years (figures for each year)

(3) the number of sexual health postal testing kits returned to the authority in the same years (figures for each year)

Aberdeen City Council do not provide sexual health postal testing kits. You may wish to contact NHS Grampian:

http://www.nhsgrampian.org/nhsgrampian/gra_display.jsp?pContentID=1615&p_applic=CCC&p_service=Content.show&

ACC is unable to provide you with information on **sexual health postal testing kits** as it is not held by ACC. In order to comply with its obligations under the terms of Section 17 of the FOISA, ACC hereby gives notice that this information is not held by it.

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Grant Webster
Access to Information Officer

Grant Webster | Access to Information Officer

Aberdeen City Council | Access to Information Team | Customer Feedback | Customer
Marischal College | Business Hub 17, 3rd Floor | Broad Street | Aberdeen | AB10 1AQ

Dial: 01224 522166

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk | Twitter: @AberdeenCC | Facebook.com/AberdeenCC